09-11-2003 REC To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Crown Bolt, Inc. Name: World Triathlon Corporation Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: P.O. Box 1608, 43309 U.S. Hwy. 19 N. General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership √ Corporation-State of California City: Tarpon Springs State: FL ZIP:34688-1608 ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship ______ Association____ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: √ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name √ Corporation-State of Florida Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ___ Execution Date: August 6, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) b. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,449,376 6. Total number of applicants and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:..... Name: Frank R. Jakes, Esq., Johnson Pope Bokor et al 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: √ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 1100, 100 No. Tampa St. 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1800 City: Tampa State: FL ZIP: 33601-1100 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the Lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 09/10/2003 ECOOPER 00000122 2449376 FC:8521 40.00 ED

#80663

TRADEMARK Page 1 of 1

REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Crown Bolt, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of

16010 Bloomfield Avenue, Cerritos, CA 90703 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), registered

the trademark IRON MAN with the United States Trademark Office Registration No.

2,449,376, having registered on May 8, 2001, for goods covered under International

Classes 06 and 20, currently being the lawful owner of record of said registration; and

WHEREAS, World Triathlon Corporation, a Florida corporation, having an

address of P.O. Box 1608, 43309 U.S. Hwy. 19 N., Tarpon Springs, Florida 34688-1608,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and

interest in and to the mark identified above.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns,

transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the subject

trademark as identified above, together with the goodwill of the business with which the

mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by,

the mark.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns

and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity

therewith.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0082

CROWN BOLT, INC.

By:

Obert D. Weaver, President

Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF (

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Robert D. Weaver,

President of Crown Bolt, Inc., a California corporation, who is personally known to me.or.

has produced

as identification and did take an oath this

dav of

•

CHRISTINE L. ADAMS
COMM. #1363031
Motary Public-California
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. June 30, 2006

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 30, 2006

#78675

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0083